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Technology 
Transfer

Network membership as specified in CERN/FC/5231, CERN 2778
Tool development phase
• TT network composed of TT offices of PROs active in PP, which will execute its program of work 

in a joint project along the following lines:
Share best practices in TT and IP matters,
Provide standards for IP matter in collaboration with existing networks,
Provide a framework to enlarge TT offer

• Initial composition proposed to Council (next slide)
Membership to the TT network requires a permanent and active cooperation
Each TT Office to contribute to the tool development  in taking part in WP1 and/or WP2 and/or WP3

Tool validation phase
• Initial composition proposed to Council (next slide)

Each TT Office to contribute to WP4

TT Network permanent operation (after project completion)
• TT Network to propose an organisation ,structures and financing to support permanent 

operations
• Task 6 of  WP5:Preparation of  Permanent TT Network structures



Technology 
Transfer

TT Network Board (Composition)
Institute Member State Contact person Phone GSM Fax e-mail

CEA/DSM France
Philippe Lavocat +33 1 69 08 46 55 +33 6 71 72 45 79 +33 1 69 08 38 16 philippe.lavocat@cea.fr

Sylviane Zaninotti sylviane.zaninotti@cea.fr

CERN
Jean-Marie Le Goff +41 22 767 65 59 +41 76 487 02 06 +41 22 767 35 40 Jean-Marie.Le.Goff@cern.ch

Bernard Denis +41 22 767 53 87 +41 22 767 35 40 Bernard.Denis@cern.ch

CHALMERS Sweden Henric Rhedin +46 31 772 40 38 +46 31 82 70 35 henric.rhedin@cit.chalmers.se

DESY Germany
Karsten Wurr +49 40 8998 3675 +49 160 9726 9791 +49 40 8994 3675 karsten.wurr@desy.de

Wolfgang Erdt +41 22 76'7 41 47 +41 78 897 03 67 +41 22 76'7 88 95 Wolfgang.Erdt@cern.ch

Copenhagen University Denmark Karen Laigaard kala@adm.ku.dk 

EPFL - Service des 
relations industrielles Switzerland Gabriel Clerc +41 21 693 3582 gabriel.clerc@epfl.ch

CNRS / IN2P3 France
Marcel Soberman +33 1 4496 43 18 +33 6 74 49 27 50 +33 1 4496 4914 msoberman@admin.in2p3.fr

Pascal Dargent pdargent@admin.in2p3.fr

INFN
Universita' degli Studi
dell'Insubria

Italy
Massimo Caccia massimo.caccia@uninsubria.it

Lorenza Paolucci lorenza.paolucci@uninsubria.it

National Technical 
University of Athens Greece Evangelos Gazis +30 210 772 3003 +30 210 772 30 25 egazis@central.ntua.gr

University of Sofia Bulgaria TBD
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Technology 
Transfer

Requirements  for new members and approval procedure

During the tool development phase (~ 1 year duration)
• Well established TT Office of  Public Research Organization active in PP that can make an 

effective contribution to WP1 and/or WP2 and/or WP3
• Subject to the approval of the TT Network board

Simple majority

During the validation phase (~ 2 years duration)
• TT Offices of PRO active in PP having technologies to transfer can be considered

Including TT Offices with limited capability

• Subject to the approval of the TT Network board
Simple majority

During TT Network permanent operation
• To be discussed in WP5 task 6: Preparation of  Permanent TT Network structures
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Technology 
Transfer

Observer status

In order to facilitate the execution of TTTF remaining activities
• Raise awareness in MS of TT from PP to industry for the benefit of society
• Assist TT offices in MS and at CERN

Observer status to TTTF members to attend TT Network meetings
• Upon written request 
• Until project completion
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